Catalogue HY17-8537/UK
December 2004
Directional Control
Valve – K220LS
Proportional, Load-Sensing,
Pressure-Compensated
System Valve
2 Parker Hannifin

best system for the desired combination of functions, control
Catalog layout
How to order your valve
Early consultation with Parker saves time and money
characteristics and economic demands. By consulting Parker
early in the project planning stage, you are assured of a com-
prehensive hydraulic system that gives your machine the best
possible operating and control characteristics.
Conversion factors
1 kg = 2.2046 lb
1 N = 0.22481 lbf
1 bar = 14.504 psi
1 l = 0.21997 UK gallon
1 l = 0.26417 US gallon
1 cm3 = 0.061024 in3
1 m = 3.2808 feet
1 mm = 0.03937 in
9/5 °C + 32 = °F
3 Parker Hannifin
Mobile Controls Division
Borås, Sweden
Directional Control Valves
K220LS
Catalogue HY17-8537/UK
Table of contents Page
General Information ................................................................................. 4
Technical Data .........................................................................................5
Inlet Section ............................................................................................. 7
Pressure setting [17] ........................................................................... 7
Connections [04] and [47] .................................................................. 8
Mid-inlet section [90-99] ..................................................................... 8
Spool Section ........................................................................................... 8
Spool section with PC spool actuator ................................................. 8
Feed reducer valve [75] ..................................................................... 9
Setting of feed reducer in A-port [75A] .............................................. 9
Setting of feed reducer in B-port [75B] .............................................. 9
Dimensional Drawings ...........................................................................10
Mid-inlet section ..................................................................................... 10
[00] refers to item numbers in the customer specification.
4 Parker Hannifin
Mobile Controls Division
Borås, Sweden
Directional Control Valves
K220LS
Catalogue HY17-8537/UK
The K220LS is a development of our
K170LS directional valve and this leaflet
serves only as a complement to the
K170LS product catalogue. The numeric
codes [00] used in the illustrations and
with the sub-headings for specifiable
valve functions are therefore the same as
those used in the K170LS catalogue and
the product specification program
SYBER.
Compact system construction
Many system functions can be integrated
into the K220LS, reducing the number of
components simplifying the installation.
By means of an adapter plate, the
K220LS can be combined with the
smaller L90LS directional valve to serve
functions requiring lower flow. This ar-